SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5022/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2016 1251/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PAPPU @ CHANDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES] DEATH CASE

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing 0.T.)

Date: 05-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR (For State of UP) For Respondent(s)

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is appearing in this matter on behalf of the Respondent - State of Uttar Pradesh.

Having regard to the seriousness of the matter involved, Mr. Harish Pandey who is the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, is requested to appear in this matter.

Let a copy of this SLP paper-book be supplied on him forthwith.

List the matter on 12.02.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR